Incident Date

6/23/2021

6/23/2021
6/23/2021

6/23/2021
6/23/2021
6/23/2021
6/23/2021
6/23/2021
6/23/2021
6/23/2021
6/23/2021
6/23/2021
6/23/2021
6/23/2021

6/23/2021
6/23/2021
6/23/2021

6/23/2021
6/23/2021
6/23/2021

6/23/2021
6/23/2021
6/23/2021

Report Number
RMP21-004487
RMP21-004488

RMP21-004489

RMP21-004490
RMP21-004491

RMP21-004492
RMP21-004493

RMP21-004494
RMP21-004495

RMP21-004496
RMP21-004497

RMP21-004498

RMP21-004499

RMP21-004500
RMP21-004501
RMP21-004502

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location
ALGONQUIN/RT 53 SB
3709 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:4620
MCKONE CT

4714 ARBOR DR

3301 CAMPBELL ST
3401 WELLINGTON CT
2600 MARTIN LN

2800 CENTRAL RD
2402 ROHLWING RD
3225 KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3202 FREMONT ST
2906 OWL DR

EUCLID AVE / W SALT
CREEK LN

4714 ARBOR DR
EUC NEW WILKE

APPROX LOC:
CARRIAGEWAY DR

GOLF NW WILKE
5300 NEWPORT DR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD
1755 ALGONQUIN RD
5201 TOLLVIEW DR

DAILY BLOTTER

Location Name

HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD
KIMBALL HILL PARK

CARL SANDBURG JRHS
CONYERS LEARNING ACADEMY

BMO HARRIS BANK
RMPD

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

RMPD

CHEF PING RESTAURANT
UHAUL MOVING AND STORAGE

Incident
TRAFFIC STOP
MOTORIST ASSIST

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
PREMISES CHECK

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

ALARM

ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL
ALARM

STATION REPORT
WIRELESS 911 INFO
PARKING COMPLAINT
LIGHT MALFUNCTION

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV

PROP
ACCIDENT

TRAFFIC STOP
ABANDONED AUTO

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
CITATION ISSUED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

CITATION ISSUED
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

6/24/2021 8:39:52 AM



Incident Date

6/23/2021

6/23/2021
6/23/2021
6/23/2021
6/23/2021
6/23/2021
6/23/2021
6/23/2021
6/23/2021
6/23/2021
6/23/2021
6/23/2021
6/23/2021
6/23/2021
6/23/2021

6/23/2021

6/23/2021
6/23/2021
6/23/2021
6/23/2021

6/23/2021
6/23/2021
6/23/2021

Report Number

RMP21-004504

RMP21-004505

RMP21-004506

RMP21-004507

RMP21-004508

RMP21-004509

RMP21-004510

RMP21-004511

RMP21-004512
RMP21-004513

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

1941 ROHLWING RD
5410 NEWPORT DR
3105 MARTIN LN
3105 MARTIN LN
3901 KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR
AUTOZONE

2800 CENTRAL RD
KEYSTON ALGO
2800 CENTRAL RD
3350 KIRCHOFF RD
4732 ARBOR DR
2901 CENTRAL RD
2801 ALGONQUIN RD

S WILKE RD / KIRCHOFF
RD

1211 GOLF RD

3701 ALGONQUIN RD
2803 GROUSE LN
2803 GROUSE LN

3701 ALGONQUIN RD
EB GOLF EO RT53

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

Location Name

MERCURY CENTER

US BANK
PEARL OF RM
FOUNTAINS ON CARRIAGEWAY

CONYERS LEARNING ACADEMY

CONYERS LEARNING ACADEMY
DUNKIN DONUTS

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD
RMHS

PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE
LIVING

CHIPOTLE MEXICAN GRILL

CROSSROADS 2

CROSSROADS 2
EB GOLF EO RT53

Incident

THREAT

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
SUSPICIOUS TX

911 TOT ANOTHER DEPT
WIRELESS 911 INFO
AMBULANCE CALL

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE

TRAFFIC STOP
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
TRAFFIC STOP
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
ACCIDENT
AMBULANCE CALL
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

LIGHT MALFUNCTION

DISTURBANCE

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

CODE 2

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

911 WRONG NUMBER
ACCIDENT
TRAFFIC STOP

Disposition

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

6/24/2021 8:39:52 AM



Incident Date

6/23/2021

6/23/2021
6/23/2021
6/23/2021
6/23/2021
6/23/2021
6/23/2021

6/23/2021

6/23/2021
6/23/2021
6/23/2021
6/23/2021
6/23/2021

6/23/2021
6/23/2021
6/23/2021

6/23/2021
6/23/2021

Report Number

RMP21-004514

RMP21-004515

RMP21-004516

RMP21-004517

RMP21-004518
RMP21-004519
RMP21-004520

RMP21-004521

RMP21-004522
RMP21-004523

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location Location Name

APPROX LOC: 3668
KIRCHOFF RD
1401 ROHLWING RD

3650 INDUSTRIAL AVE
2702 CAMPBELL ST
2610 FLICKER LN
3800 CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC: 2832
CENTRAL RD

E GOLF RD / E FRONTAGE
RD

2785 ALGONQUIN RD SERVICE KINGS

3900 MEADOW DR ST COLETTE CHURCH

3600 KIRCHOFF RD RMPD

4305 WEBER DR

APPROX LOC:4861
WEBER DR

2706 ST JAMES ST

3653 BLACKHAWK DR KRUEGER LANDSCAPE

APPROX LOC:5001
ALGONQUIN PKW
3102 MARTIN LN

WEBER DR / ALGONQUIN
PKWY

Incident

TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
AMBULANCE CALL

PUBLIC SERVICE

CODE 2

TRAFFIC STOP

LIGHT MALFUNCTION

911 INFO CALL
MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT
PUBLIC SERVICE
FIREWORKS COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
FIREWORKS COMPLAINT

Disposition

CITATION ISSUED

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

6/24/2021 8:39:52 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

6/24/2021 8:39:52 AM



