



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
6/23/2021	RMP21-004487	ALGONQUIN/RT 53 SB		TRAFFIC STOP	
6/23/2021	RMP21-004488	3709 ALGONQUIN RD	HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/23/2021		APPROX LOC:4620 MCKONE CT		WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/23/2021		4714 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/23/2021	RMP21-004489	3301 CAMPBELL ST	KIMBALL HILL PARK	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/23/2021		3401 WELLINGTON CT		ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
6/23/2021	RMP21-004490	2600 MARTIN LN	CARL SANDBURG JRHS	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/23/2021	RMP21-004491	2800 CENTRAL RD	CONYERS LEARNING ACADEMY	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/23/2021		2402 ROHLWING RD		AMBULANCE CALL	
6/23/2021	RMP21-004492	3225 KIRCHOFF RD	BMO HARRIS BANK	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/23/2021	RMP21-004493	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	RMPD	STATION REPORT	
6/23/2021		3202 FREMONT ST		WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/23/2021	RMP21-004494	2906 OWL DR		PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
6/23/2021	RMP21-004495	EUCLID AVE / W SALT CREEK LN		LIGHT MALFUNCTION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/23/2021		4714 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/23/2021	RMP21-004496	EUC NEW WILKE		TRAFFIC STOP	
6/23/2021	RMP21-004497	APPROX LOC: CARRIAGEWAY DR		TRAFFIC STOP	
6/23/2021	RMP21-004498	GOLF NW WILKE		TRAFFIC STOP	CITATION ISSUED
6/23/2021		5300 NEWPORT DR		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/23/2021	RMP21-004499	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	RMPD	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/23/2021	RMP21-004500	EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD		ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/23/2021	RMP21-004501	1755 ALGONQUIN RD	CHEF PING RESTAURANT	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/23/2021	RMP21-004502	5201 TOLLVIEW DR	UHAUL MOVING AND STORAGE	ABANDONED AUTO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
6/23/2021	RMP21-004504	1941 ROHLWING RD		THREAT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/23/2021		5410 NEWPORT DR	MERCURY CENTER	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
6/23/2021	RMP21-004505	3105 MARTIN LN		SUSPICIOUS TX	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/23/2021		3105 MARTIN LN		911 TOT ANOTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/23/2021		3901 KIRCHOFF RD	US BANK	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/23/2021		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	PEARL OF RM	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/23/2021		5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	FOUNTAINS ON CARRIAGEWAY	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/23/2021	RMP21-004506	AUTOZONE		TRAFFIC STOP	
6/23/2021		2800 CENTRAL RD	CONYERS LEARNING ACADEMY	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/23/2021	RMP21-004507	KEYSTON ALGO		TRAFFIC STOP	
6/23/2021		2800 CENTRAL RD	CONYERS LEARNING ACADEMY	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/23/2021	RMP21-004508	3350 KIRCHOFF RD	DUNKIN DONUTS	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/23/2021		4732 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/23/2021		2901 CENTRAL RD	RMHS	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/23/2021		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE LIVING	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/23/2021	RMP21-004509	S WILKE RD / KIRCHOFF RD		LIGHT MALFUNCTION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/23/2021	RMP21-004510	1211 GOLF RD	CHIPOTLE MEXICAN GRILL	DISTURBANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/23/2021		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	CROSSROADS 2	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/23/2021		2803 GROUSE LN		CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/23/2021	RMP21-004511	2803 GROUSE LN		VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/23/2021		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	CROSSROADS 2	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/23/2021	RMP21-004512	EB GOLF EO RT53	EB GOLF EO RT53	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/23/2021	RMP21-004513	APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD		TRAFFIC STOP	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
6/23/2021	<b>RMP21-004514</b>	APPROX LOC: 3668 KIRCHOFF RD		TRAFFIC STOP	CITATION ISSUED
6/23/2021		1401 ROHLWING RD		WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/23/2021		3650 INDUSTRIAL AVE		WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/23/2021		2702 CAMPBELL ST		AMBULANCE CALL	
6/23/2021	<b>RMP21-004515</b>	2610 FLICKER LN		PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/23/2021		3800 CENTRAL RD		CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/23/2021	<b>RMP21-004516</b>	APPROX LOC: 2832 CENTRAL RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
6/23/2021	<b>RMP21-004517</b>	E GOLF RD / E FRONTAGE RD		LIGHT MALFUNCTION	
6/23/2021		2785 ALGONQUIN RD	SERVICE KINGS	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/23/2021	<b>RMP21-004518</b>	3900 MEADOW DR	ST COLETTE CHURCH	MOTORCYCLE COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/23/2021	<b>RMP21-004519</b>	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	RMPD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/23/2021	<b>RMP21-004520</b>	4305 WEBER DR		FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/23/2021		APPROX LOC:4861 WEBER DR		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/23/2021	<b>RMP21-004521</b>	2706 ST JAMES ST		AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/23/2021		3653 BLACKHAWK DR	KRUEGER LANDSCAPE	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/23/2021		APPROX LOC:5001 ALGONQUIN PKW		WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/23/2021	<b>RMP21-004522</b>	3102 MARTIN LN		ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/23/2021	<b>RMP21-004523</b>	WEBER DR / ALGONQUIN PKWY		FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	



# ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER